Evaluation Board User Guide
UG-081
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluation Board for the AD7171 16-Bit, Low Power Sigma-Delta ADC
Please see the last page for an important warning and disclaimers. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 12
FEATURES
Full featured evaluation board for the AD7171
Standalone USB interface

Evaluation Board User Guide UG-081
Rev. 0 | Page 9 of 12
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 4.
Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
Integrated circuits
U1  Analog Devices AD7171BCPZ
U2  Analog Devices ADR391AUJZ
U51 USB controller Cypress Semiconductor Corporation CY7C68013A-56LFXC
U52 24LC64 Microchip Technology, Inc. 24LC64-I/SN
U53  Analog Devices ADP3330ARZ-3.3
XTAL51 24 MHz crystal AEL Crystals X24M000000S244
LED5, LED50, LED51 Green LED Kingbright, Elec. Co., Ltd KP-2012SGC
L1 Ferrite bead Tyco Electronics BMB2A0300AN1
D1 Diode Micro Commercial Components Corp. DL4001-TP
Capacitors
C1 to C3 Capacitors  Not inserted
C4, C6 10 nF ceramic Phycomp 223858615636
C5 1 μF ceramic Phycomp 223878615649
C7, C9, C11, C12, C13, C54 to C61 0.1 μF ± 10% ceramic Phycomp 223878615649
C8, C10 10 μF tantalum AVX Corporation TAJA106M016R
C51, C52, C53 12 pF ceramic Phycomp 223886715129
C62, C63, C64 4.7 μF ceramic Phycomp 225520613672
Resistors
R1, R2 0 Ω resistor Phycomp 232270296001
R3, R4, R52, R53 1 kΩ resistor Phycomp RC0603FR-071KL
R5, R50, R51 10 kΩ resistor Phycomp RC0603FR-0710KL
R6, R7, R55, R56, R57 100 kΩ resistor Phycomp RC0603FR-07100KL
R8 1.5 Ω resistor Phycomp RC0603FR-071R5L
R9, R10, R11, R54 100 Ω resistor Phycomp RC0603FR-07100RL
Links
J3, J7, AGND (2× 1 way) Pin headers Harwin Plc M20-9990246
J8 (3× 1 way) Pin headers Harwin Plc M20-9990246
J1 (3× 2 way) Pin headers Tyco Electronics 1241050-3